
AREA/ CITY / 

MUNICIPALITY
LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE

CURRENT 

LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 

PRICE

 (₱)

DIFFERENCE 
DATE OF LATEST PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS

 (rollback 

/increase/ no 

adjustment)

OVERALL 

RANGE

COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE PRICE

SOLANE 820.00 813.00 7.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 812.50 807.00 5.50 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 807.00 807.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 801.26 795.76 5.50 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 890.00 890.00 0.00 May 18, 2020 no adjustment

PHOENIX 865.00 860.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 860.00 860.00 0.00 July 01, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 869.00 861.00 8.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 985.00 980.00 5.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 820.00 820.00 0.00 May 25, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 831.00 826.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 805.00 800.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 805.00 810.00 -5.00 July 01, 2020 rollback

PRYCE GAS 826.00 824.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 810.00 810.00 0.00 June 02, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 779.00 779.00 0.00 June 02, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 785.00 785.00 0.00 June 09, 2020 no adjustment

FIESTA GAS 767.00 767.00 0.00 June 09, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 798.00 792.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 866.00 866.00 0.00 June 2. 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 926.00 915.00 11.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 920.00 913.00 7.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 800.00 790.00 10.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 810.00 800.00 10.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 900.00 900.00 0.00 May 25, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 760.00 760.00 0.00 May 18, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 810.00 810.00 0.00 May 25, 2020 no adjustment

HAPPY GAS 810.00 810.00 0.00 May 25, 2020 no adjustment

810.19

871.67

891.33

816.75

785.25

798.00

866.00

864.00

820.00

NONE

NONE

NONE

805

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

810

801.26 - 820

860 - 890

820 - 985

805 - 831

767 - 810

798 - 798

866 - 866

800 - 926

760 - 900

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

Date Monitored: July 1-3, 2020

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

ZAMBOANGA CITY

PAGADIAN CITY

DAPITAN CITY

DIPOLOG CITY

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

EL SALVADOR CITY

GINOOG CITY

OZAMIZ CITY

VALENCIA CITY
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AREA/ CITY / 

MUNICIPALITY
LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE

CURRENT 

LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 

PRICE

 (₱)

DIFFERENCE 
DATE OF LATEST PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS

 (rollback 

/increase/ no 

adjustment)

OVERALL 

RANGE

COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE PRICE

810.19NONE801.26 - 82011 KG

Date Monitored: July 1-3, 2020

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

ZAMBOANGA CITY

SOLANE 848.00 848.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 799.00 793.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 810.00 810.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 799.00 793.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 816.00 810.00 6.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 807.00 801.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 806.00 806.00 0.00 May 16, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 819.00 813.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 807.00 802.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 768.90 760.10 8.80 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 850.00 845.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

EC GAS 805.00 800.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 867.00 861.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 827.00 827.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

PHOENIX 796.00 790.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 850.00 845.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 866.00 860.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 834.00 829.00 5.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 814.00 805.00 9.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 859.50 853.60 5.90 July 01, 2020 increase

EC GAS 820.00 820.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 859.00 854.00 5.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 856.00 850.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

FIESTA GAS 795.00 790.00 5.00 July 02, 2020 increase

SOLANE 842.00 836.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 834.00 829.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 811.00 805.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 878.60 873.00 5.60 July 01, 2020 increase

FIESTA GAS 795.00 790.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 971.00 971.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 937.00 929.00 8.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 870.00 880.00 -10.00 June 07, 2020 rollback

836.67

832.12

926.00

814.00

809.67

809.98

835.00

838.70

799

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

799 - 848

806 - 816

768.9 - 850

796 - 867

814 - 866

795 - 859

795 - 878.6

870 - 971

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

MALAYBALAY CITY

ILIGAN CITY

DAVAO CITY

DIGOS CITY

PANABO CITY

SAMAL CITY

TAGUM CITY

MATI CITY
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AREA/ CITY / 

MUNICIPALITY
LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE

CURRENT 

LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 

PRICE

 (₱)

DIFFERENCE 
DATE OF LATEST PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS

 (rollback 

/increase/ no 

adjustment)

OVERALL 

RANGE

COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE PRICE

810.19NONE801.26 - 82011 KG

Date Monitored: July 1-3, 2020

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

ZAMBOANGA CITY

SOLANE 900.00 900.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 832.00 834.00 -2.00 July 01, 2020 rollback

SOLANE 898.00 898.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 833.00 833.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 826.00 826.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 903.00 887.00 16.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 840.00 834.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 879.00 873.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 804.00 798.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 750.00 750.00 0.00 May 18, 2020 no adjustment

PHOENIX 773.00 768.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 813.00 800.00 13.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 859.00 853.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 810.00 805.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 789.00 786.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 805.00 795.00 10.00 July 02, 2020 increase

SOLANE 858.00 853.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 791.00 791.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PHOENIX 803.00 797.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 875.00 870.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 858.00 852.00 6.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 821.00 817.00 4.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 818.00 811.00 7.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 870.00 870.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 860.00 855.00 5.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 800.00 800.00 0.00 May 01, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 875.00 870.00 5.00 July 03, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 860.00 855.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 860.00 855.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 822.00 816.21 5.79 July 01, 2020 increase

832 - 900 NONE 866.00

826 - 898 NONE 852.33

874.00

785.00

815.75

831.75

832.33

843.33

854.25

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

860822 - 875

840 - 903

750 - 813

789 - 859

791 - 875

818 - 858

800 - 870

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

BUTUAN CITY

NABUNTURAN

COMPOSTELA

MONTEVISTA

GENERAL SANTOS CITY

KORONADAL CITY

KIDAPAWAN CITY

TACURONG CITY

BAYUGAN CITY
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AREA/ CITY / 

MUNICIPALITY
LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE

CURRENT 

LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 

PRICE

 (₱)

DIFFERENCE 
DATE OF LATEST PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS

 (rollback 

/increase/ no 

adjustment)

OVERALL 

RANGE

COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE PRICE

810.19NONE801.26 - 82011 KG

Date Monitored: July 1-3, 2020

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

ZAMBOANGA CITY

SOLANE 865.00 865.00 0.00 June 02, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 870.00 865.00 5.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 865.00 865.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 822.00 819.00 3.00 July 03, 2020 increase

SOLANE 896.00 896.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 910.00 905.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 865.00 865.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 789.00 775.00 14.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 905.00 905.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 905.00 905.00 0.00 May 19, 2020 no adjustment

PHOENIX 880.00 880.00 0.00 June 05, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 842.00 837.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PHOENIX 865.00 860.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 545.50 542.00 3.50 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 565.00 575.00 -10.00 July 01, 2020 rollback

PETRON GASUL 547.00 547.00 0.00 June 02, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 538.00 538.00 0.00 May 18, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 558.00 555.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 535.00 531.00 4.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 519.00 516.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 556.00 556.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 570.00 566.00 4.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 609.00 605.00 4.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 570.00 566.00 4.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 623.00 617.00 6.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 595.00 591.00 4.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 595.00 591.00 4.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 510.00 510.00 0.00 May 18, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 595.00 592.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 545.00 545.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 558.00 554.00 4.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 553.00 549.00 4.00 July 02, 2020 increase

7 KG 595 - 595 NONE 595.00

570.00

609.00

570.00

623.00

595.00

510.00

595.00

545.00

558.00

553.00

545.50

565.00

547.00

538.00

558.00

535.00

519.00

556.00

855.50

865.00

905.00

875.67

865.00

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

865

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

553 - 553

538 - 538

558 - 558

535 - 535

519 - 519

556 - 556

570 - 570

609 - 609

570 - 570

623 - 623

595 - 595

510 - 510

595 - 595

545 - 545

558 - 558

822 - 870

789 - 910

905 - 905

842 - 905

865 - 865

545.5 - 545.5

565 - 565

547 - 547

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

7 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

11 KG

TACURONG CITY

BAYUGAN CITY

NABUNTURAN

VALENCIA CITY

MALAYBALAY CITY

ILIGAN CITY

DAVAO CITY

DIGOS CITY

PANABO CITY

SAMAL CITY

TAGUM CITY

MATI CITY

MONTEVISTA

GENERAL SANTOS CITY

KORONADAL CITY

KIDAPAWAN CITY

CABADBARAN CITY

BISLIG CITY

TANDAG CITY

SURIGAO CITY

COTABATO CITY

ZAMBOANGA CITY

DIPOLOG CITY

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
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AREA/ CITY / 

MUNICIPALITY
LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE

CURRENT 

LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 

PRICE

 (₱)

DIFFERENCE 
DATE OF LATEST PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS

 (rollback 

/increase/ no 

adjustment)

OVERALL 

RANGE

COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE PRICE

810.19NONE801.26 - 82011 KG

Date Monitored: July 1-3, 2020

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

ZAMBOANGA CITY

SOLANE 486.00 483.00 3.00 July 03, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 553.00 549.00 4.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 563.00 559.00 4.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 519.00 518.00 1.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 580.00 560.00 20.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 490.00 487.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 684.00 681.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 570.00 568.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 476.92 473.92 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 493.00 490.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 503.00 500.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 500.00 490.00 10.00 July 02, 2020 increase

SOLANE 577.00 574.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 483.00 483.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 518.00 512.00 6.00 July 03, 2020 increase

SOLANE 530.00 530.00 0.00 May 19, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 538.00 535.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 470.00 450.00 20.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 450.00 448.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 383.00 380.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 387.00 387.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

FIESTA GAS 482.00 480.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

SOLANE 387.00 387.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 389.00 387.00 2.00 July 03, 2020 increase

SOLANE 467.00 467.00 0.00 May 19, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 469.00 466.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 326.00 324.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 292.00 292.00 0.00 June 09, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 290.00 280.00 10.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 287.00 285.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 300.00 295.00 5.00 July 02, 2020 increase 300.00

326.00

292.00

290.00

287.00

387.00

482.00

387.00

389.00

468.00

460.00

383.00

476.92

498.00

500.00

577.00

483.00

518.00

534.00

519.00

535.00

627.00

519.50

563.00

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

290 - 290

287 - 287

300 - 300

482 - 482

387 - 387

389 - 389

467 - 469

326 - 326

292 - 292

450 - 470

383 - 383

387 - 387

577 - 577

483 - 483

518 - 518

530 - 538

490 - 580

570 - 684

476.92 - 476.92

493 - 503

500 - 500

486 - 553

563 - 563

519 - 519

2.8KG

5 KG

2.8KG

2.8KG

2.8KG

2.8KG

5 KG

5 KG

5 KG

5 KG

5 KG

6 KG

5 KG

6 KG

6 KG

6 KG

6 KG

6 KG

6 KG

6 KG

6 KG

6 KG

7 KG

7 KG

KORONADAL CITY

DIPOLOG CITY

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

OZAMIZ CITY

MALAYBALAY CITY

KIDAPAWAN CITY

TACURONG CITY

BAYUGAN CITY

BUTUAN CITY

SURIGAO CITY

OZAMIZ CITY

ILIGAN CITY

KORONADAL CITY

TACURONG CITY

BAYUGAN CITY

CABADBARAN CITY

SURIGAO CITY

OZAMIZ CITY

DAVAO CITY

TAGUM CITY

GENERAL SANTOS CITY

BUTUAN CITY

CABADBARAN CITY

DIPOLOG CITY
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AREA/ CITY / 

MUNICIPALITY
LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE

CURRENT 

LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 

PRICE

 (₱)

DIFFERENCE 
DATE OF LATEST PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS

 (rollback 

/increase/ no 

adjustment)

OVERALL 

RANGE

COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE PRICE

810.19NONE801.26 - 82011 KG

Date Monitored: July 1-3, 2020

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

ZAMBOANGA CITY

PRYCE GAS 331.00 329.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 300.00 300.00 0.00 May 01, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 300.00 286.00 14.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 335.00 334.00 1.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 242.50 241.00 1.50 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 268.52 300.90 -32.38 July 01, 2020 rollback

PRYCE GAS 320.00 320.00 0.00 July 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 355.00 353.00 2.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 275.00 275.00 0.00 July 01, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 310.00 310.00 0.00 June 02, 2020 no adjustment

FIESTA GAS 226.00 226.00 0.00 June 09, 2020 no adjustment

SOLANE 325.00 325.00 0.00 May 25, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 255.00 255.00 0.00 May 18, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 325.00 325.00 0.00 May 25, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 287.00 285.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 270.00 268.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 264.00 263.00 1.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 302.00 300.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 276.00 276.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

PRYCE GAS 320.00 320.00 0.00 July 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 275.00 266.00 9.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 305.35 303.92 1.43 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 297.00 295.00 2.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 327.00 326.00 1.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 275.00 273.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 327.02 331.00 -3.98 July 01, 2020 rollback

FIESTA GAS 275.00 270.00 5.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 310.00 307.00 3.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 330.00 330.00 0.00 June 07, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 294.00 292.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 293.00 293.00 0.00 June 03, 2020 no adjustment

294.00

293 - 293 NONE 293.00

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

292.34

320.00

320.00

355.00

275.00

268.00

301.67

287.00

270.00

283.00

298.00

290.18

312.00

331.00

300.00

300.00

335.00

255.51

275

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

325

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

255 - 325

287 - 287

270 - 270

264 - 302

276 - 320

275 - 305.35

297 - 327

275 - 327.02

310 - 330

294 - 294

300 - 300

300 - 300

335 - 335

242.5 - 268.52

320 - 320

355 - 355

275 - 275

226 - 310

331 - 331

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.8KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.8KG

2.8KG

2.8KG

TAGUM CITY

MATI CITY

PAGADIAN CITY

DAPITAN CITY

DIPOLOG CITY

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

VALENCIA CITY

MALAYBALAY CITY

ILIGAN CITY

DAVAO CITY

DIGOS CITY

PANABO CITY

SAMAL CITY

KIDAPAWAN CITY

BAYUGAN CITY

BISLIG CITY

SURIGAO CITY

ZAMBOANGA CITY

NABUNTURAN

COMPOSTELA
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AREA/ CITY / 

MUNICIPALITY
LPG BRANDS LPG SIZE

CURRENT 

LPG PRICE

 (₱)

PREVIOUS 

PRICE

 (₱)

DIFFERENCE 
DATE OF LATEST PRICE 

ADJUSTMENT

REMARKS

 (rollback 

/increase/ no 

adjustment)

OVERALL 

RANGE

COMMON 

PRICE
AVERAGE PRICE

810.19NONE801.26 - 82011 KG

Date Monitored: July 1-3, 2020

PREVAILING HOUSEHOLD LPG PRICES IN MINDANAO

ZAMBOANGA CITY

PETRON GASUL 294.00 292.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 333.00 331.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 245.00 245.00 0.00 May 18, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 295.00 292.00 3.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 268.00 268.00 0.00 June 01, 2020 no adjustment

PETRON GASUL 242.00 240.00 2.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 242.00 240.00 2.00 July 01, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 315.00 313.16 1.84 July 01, 2020 increase

PETRON GASUL 262.00 260.00 2.00 July 02, 2020 increase

PRYCE GAS 315.00   July 03, 2020  

Prepared by: Noted by: Approved by:

THEODRIC R. ALINGALAN NILO J. GEROCHE

Chief SRS, EIMD Director III

Most household LPG Dealers implemented a price increase  for the month of July 2020.

313.50

245.00

286.00

268.00

242.00

278.50

288.50

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

268 - 268

242 - 242

242 - 315

262 - 315

294 - 333

245 - 245

285 - 287

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

2.7 KG

MONTEVISTA

GENERAL SANTOS CITY

KORONADAL CITY

KIDAPAWAN CITY

BAYUGAN CITY

BUTUAN CITY

CABADBARAN CITY

ETHEL MAE B. VAPOR

SRS II
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